
January 25, 2026 KOKURA 8R 

KOKURA
8

Post Time

 13:35
8R 
F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Suave Richard M5 65 12,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.1.0.2 Dec 14/25 55 5CHUKYO4 Nov 22/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA5 Nov 9/25 64 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 12/25 57 3KYOTO4 Sep 20/25 61 4HANSHIN6

Ho O Petrus(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win NIHOMMATSU TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.4 5th /18 No.12 Fav. 7 5th /16 No.12 Fav.11 4th /16 No.16 Fav.11 11th /18 No. 7 Fav.13 4th /16 No. 5 Fav.11

1 1 2 Passion Rouge Chestnut Naosuke Sugai CHUT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.2 460 0 A Tomita 56.0 460 0 A Tomita 56.0 460 -4 A Tomita 56.0 464 -2 Y Okubo 53.0 466 +14 Y Okubo 53.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.12 ALLT 1.1.0.11 ---------- 5---- 13-10-10 34.6F 36.8-34.9 14-14-12 34.8F 34.7-35.3 16-16-16 34.6F 34.9-36.4 15-12 33.7F 34.4-34.3 14-14 33.4F 35.8-34.0
Yoshihisa Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Ten Miracle Star(J(0.4) Yo Hin(JPN)(0.5) Elim(JPN)(0.2) One More Smile(JPN(0.8) Enjolras(JPN)(0.3)
Silver State F4 57 6,400,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 Oct 5/25 53 4TOKYO2 Jun 8/25 56 3TOKYO2 May 11/25 46 1NIIGATA4 Mar 8/25 31 2NAKAYAMA3

Best Racer(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN    
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /14 No. 7 Fav. 8 7th /18 No. 9 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 9 Fav.12 11th /16 No.15 Fav.10

1 2 Lady Jane Dark Bay Ken Kozaki CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 462 -2 S Ishibashi 54.0 464 +2 N Uezato 50.0 462 -16 N Uezato 52.0 478     N Uezato 52.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.2 1800m Turf Good 1:50.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:14.5    

Hirayama Bokujo Total 1.0.0.3 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 9-7-7 33.8F 35.7-33.8 3-3 35.0F 34.8-34.9 5-5 35.1F 36.2-35.6 14-14 37.5F 34.8-37.2
Allbest Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Jazzaldia(JPN)(0.7) King no Jo(JPN)(0.7) Reine Liebe(JPN)(-0.1) Third Wind(JPN)(2.5)
Kizuna F4 68 17,210,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.2.0 1800 1.1.2.4 Dec 6/25 63 5CHUKYO1 Nov 9/25 62 3FUKUSHIMA2 Jul 13/25 60 1HAKODATE10 Jun 22/25 55 1HAKODATE4 Jun 15/25 62 1HAKODATE2

Win Chagas(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win NIHOMMATSU TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAKUMO TOKUBETS 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 5th /18 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 3 4th /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 7th /13 No. 5 Fav. 3

2 3 1 Win Achillea Dark Bay Haruki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.1 474 0 F Geroux 55.0 474 +4 D Ozawa 54.0 470 0 Y Tannai 53.0 470 -2 Y Kitamura 53.0 472 +4 D Sasaki 53.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.2.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1800m Turf Yield 1:48.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4

Cosmo View Farm Total 1.1.3.6 ALLT 1.1.3.6 ------------ 5-- 9-9-9 33.9F 36.4-34.3 7-6-6 35.9F 34.9-36.4 4-4-4 34.4F 34.6-35.8 5-5-4 36.5F 34.9-36.2 5-9-10 35.6F 35.8-35.4
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Aoi Takeru(JPN)(0.6) Elim(JPN)(0.3) Rod Horn(JPN)(0.1) Ducato(JPN)(0.8) Maruka Opera(JPN)(0.8)
Talismanic M5 54 7,700,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Aug 3/25 59 1SAPPORO4 Jul 19/25 51 1HAKODATE11 Jul 5/25 52 1HAKODATE7 Feb 2/25 49 1KYOTO2 Jan 12/25 52 1CHUKYO4

A Shin Onyx(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.1.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 5th /11 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /16 No.10 Fav.13 6th /9 No. 6 Fav. 3 13th /17 No. 8 Fav.15 10th /18 No. 4 Fav.11

2 4 Eishin Sun Valley Bay Kunihiko Watanabe CHUT 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.0.1 448 -4 K Kawamata 56.0 452 +10 K Kawamata 56.0 442 +18 K Kawamata 56.0 424 0 K Kawamata 56.0 424 -18 M Sakai 55.0
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Turf Good 1:10.5 1400m Turf Good 1:24.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4

Mizumaru Bokujo Total 1.0.1.8 ALLT 1.0.1.8 ---------------- 3-4-3 35.7F 35.8-35.6 12-13 34.4F 33.8-34.4 9-6 34.5F 34.4-35.0 11-13 35.3F 36.1-35.0 10-11 35.7F 34.6-35.0
Eishindo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Fairylike(JPN)(0.6) Especially(JPN)(1.0) Baby's Breath(JPN)(1.1) Flying Blade(JPN)(1.4) Trapeziste(JPN)(1.5)
Lord Kanaloa F4 47 11,840,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Jan 12/26 50 1KYOTO5 Nov 16/25 48 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 26/25 55 3KYOTO9 Jun 7/25 55 3HANSHIN1 May 25/25 48 2KYOTO10

Julnar(JPN) Heart Kameda KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 8th /9 No. 7 Fav. 1 9th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1

3 5 Samaaha Bay Manabu Ikezoe CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 478 +10 K Matsuyama 55.0 468 -2 M Nagashima 52.0 470 +4 K Matsuyama 54.0 466 -2 K Matsuyama 53.0 468 +6 K Matsuyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:50.6

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.6 ALLT 0.0.1.3 -- 8------------ 1-2-2 39.7F 38.2-38.4 1-1-1 40.5F 29.4-38.9 1-1-2 37.0F 37.0-36.2 1-1-1 38.2F 37.9-38.1 2-2-2 36.8F 35.8-36.9
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 1.1.0.3 1 W 0 1 0 1 Lady Godiva(JPN)(1.3) Cherir Famille(JPN(1.6) Stir Heart(JPN)(0.8) Lovable(JPN)(0.1) Estancia(JPN)(-0.6)
Suave Richard M5 60 21,867,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.2.2 Oct 25/25 55 4NIIGATA3 Oct 18/25 64 4NIIGATA1 Jul 12/25 57 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jul 5/25 61 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 1/25 58 2TOKYO12

And Roses(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win DATE TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 8th /15 No.15 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No.15 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No. 2 Fav. 2

3 6 Rose Whisper Bay Shizuya Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.3.1 464 +4 R Funayama 53.0 460 +2 M Sugihara 56.0 458 0 T Ono 56.0 458 +2 M Sugihara 56.0 456 +2 C Lemaire 56.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.1.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 1800m Turf Good 1:46.3

Northern Farm Total 0.2.6.9 ALLT 0.2.6.7 ---------------- 9-8 34.4F 36.0-33.8 13-13 33.4F 35.2-33.9 11-6-10 37.1F 36.0-36.7 5-5-5 35.5F 35.2-36.4 4-5-5 34.0F 35.9-34.1
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 1 2 2 Con Forza(JPN)(1.0) Salt Breeze(JPN)(0.5) Lien Bere(JPN)(0.9) Touch and Move(JPN(0.3) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.5)
Orfevre F4 60 11,260,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 64 4NIIGATA1 Sep 27/25 62 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 23/25 49 2SAPPORO1 Aug 2/25 44 1SAPPORO3 Jun 8/25 42 3TOKYO2

Grand Saison(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 7th /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

4 7 4 Dilga Chestnut Toru Kurita CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.2 466 +4 K Matsuyama 53.0 462 +8 D Sasaki 53.0 454 -4 D Sasaki 55.0 458 +2 D Sasaki 55.0 456 +2 K Miura 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.1.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.8 2000m Turf Good 2:02.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.1

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.2.4 ALLT 1.0.1.3 ---------------- 9-7-8 35.7F 35.3-36.2 4-6-4 34.4F 36.9-34.5 5-5-2 35.8F 36.3-36.2 15-14-2 35.5F 34.8-35.9 11-10 38.5F 34.6-39.6
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.1.1 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Reve de l'Opera(JP(0.2) Sanka Shigure(JPN)(0.3) Win Kirara(JPN)(-0.4) Ropa Chic(JPN)(0.6) Winter Sun(JPN)(1.0)
Screen Hero F4 57 16,540,000 Yen KOKT 0.2.0.0 1800 0.1.1.0 Dec 27/25 54 5NAKAYAMA7 Jul 26/25 61 2NIIGATA1 Jul 6/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA4 Feb 22/25 42 1KOKURA9 Feb 8/25 45 1KOKURA5

Ursprung(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No.15 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 1

4 8 5 Amelioration Chestnut Yuichi Shikato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.1.2 468 +14 K Miura 54.0 454 +2 K Miura 53.0 452 -6 A Tsumura 55.0 458 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 456 -4 G Maruyama 55.0
(Grass Wonder) Four Seasons 0.2.1.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 1800m Turf Good 1:49.7

Big Red Farm Total 1.2.2.3 ALLT 1.2.2.3 ------ 4-------- 4-5-5 35.8F 36.0-35.9 2-2 33.6F 35.7-33.5 3-2-1 36.8F 34.6-37.3 3-3-1 35.8F 34.4-35.8 6-6-8 36.2F 35.9-36.6
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Wish Tree(JPN)(0.2) Dream Cruise(JPN)(0.3) Ask Urban Sea(JPN)(-0.4) Ho O Titan(JPN)(0.2) Tagano Abby(JPN)(0.2)
Isla Bonita F4 59 7,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 60 4KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 52 4HANSHIN7 Sep 28/24 50 3CHUKYO8

Lo Que Vendra(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 13th /18 No. 2 Fav. 2 8th /13 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /17 No.17 Fav. 5

5 9 3 Libertango Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUT 1.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 436 +2 Y Kitamura 55.0 434 +12 Y Kitamura 53.0 422     Y Kitamura 55.0                     
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6       

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ---------------- 7-6 34.6F 34.5-35.0 3-3-3 36.2F 34.8-36.0 10-9-10 33.8F 38.4-34.6
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 G T Dress(JPN)(0.6) Key Performer(JPN)(0.7) Premier Ship(JPN)(-0.6)
Black Tide F4 48 7,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 May 4/25 43 1NIIGATA2 Apr 20/25 47 1FUKUSHIMA4 Feb 22/25 39 1KOKURA9 Jan 18/25 45 1CHUKYO6 Dec 14/24 38 7KYOTO5

Midtown Night(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 4 6th /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 11th /18 No. 4 Fav.17 9th /10 No. 4 Fav. 8

5 10 Midnight Flash Bay Hiroki Kawashima CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.0.3 478 +2 T Akiyama 55.0 476 0 T Akiyama 55.0 476 -4 T Akiyama 55.0 480 0 R Takasugi 54.0 480     S Yoshimura 53.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:48.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.3

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ---------------- 2-2 36.8F 35.0-36.8 1-1-1 35.3F 35.5-35.1 1-1-2 36.6F 34.4-35.8 3-4-4 36.7F 35.4-35.0 9-9-10 36.5F 37.0-35.5
Chizu Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Grazioso(JPN)(-0.1) Lulu Lima(JPN)(0.2) Ho O Titan(JPN)(0.8) Toppi Born(JPN)(2.1) Mediterranean(JPN)(1.7)
Bricks and Mortar F4 66 9,240,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 Nov 22/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 13/25 50 4TOKYO5 Aug 17/25 51 1SAPPORO8 Jul 27/25 53 1SAPPORO2 May 24/25 59 2TOKYO9

Luna Luceat(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win CARNATION CUP 1-Win
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.3 12th /16 No.11 Fav.10 15th /18 No.17 Fav. 7 5th /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /8 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /9 No. 8 Fav. 5

6 11 6 Illuminant Dark Bay Sakae Kunieda CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 414 -6 A Sugawara 54.0 420 +2 K Miura 54.0 418 0 R King 53.0 418 -2 T Yokoyama 53.0 420 +4 T Yokoyama 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1500m Turf Good 1:30.3 1500m Turf Good 1:28.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.1.7 ALLT 1.0.1.7 ---------------- 3-2-2 36.5F 34.7-35.3 14-14 34.2F 35.0-34.0 2-2-1 36.0F 30.1-35.6 2-2-2 35.5F 29.5-35.2 1-1-1 35.5F 35.1-34.1
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Yo Hin(JPN)(1.2) Danon Century(JPN)(1.2) Piko Rose(JPN)(0.4) Fortem(JPN)(0.5) Jocelyn(JPN)(1.4)
Heart's Cry M6 57 22,236,000 Yen KOKT 0.1.2.4 1800 0.3.0.13 Sep 28/25 58 4HANSHIN9 Sep 7/25 52 2SAPPORO6 Aug 23/25 60 2SAPPORO1 Jul 27/25 50 1SAPPORO2 Jul 13/25 56 1HAKODATE10

Iris Lane(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.11 Fav.12 7th /13 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 8 6th /8 No. 7 Fav. 5 8th /14 No. 4 Fav. 8

6 12 Electrelane Chestnut Hisashi Shimizu CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.3.3 486 -6 M Nagashima 54.0 492 +2 N Furukawa 53.0 490 +8 N Furukawa 53.0 482 -2 N Furukawa 53.0 484 -2 N Furukawa 53.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.1.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 1800m Turf Good 1:51.9 1800m Turf Good 1:49.6 1800m Turf Good 1:48.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2

Shadai Farm Total 1.3.3.20 ALLT 0.3.3.16 ---------------- 2-2 35.4F 35.2-34.9 4-3-2 39.6F 34.7-39.4 2-2-1 35.7F 37.5-35.8 2-2-3 36.8F 35.9-35.6 1-1-1 36.4F 34.6-35.8
Insel Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 1.0.0.4 8WOver 0 1 0 4 Roland Barows(JPN)(1.0) Turbulenz(JPN)(1.1) Tres Mignon(JPN)(0.0) Conduire(JPN)(1.3) Rod Horn(JPN)(0.6)
Rulership M5 56 10,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.12 Dec 14/25 49 5CHUKYO4 Nov 8/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 6/25 64 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 16/25 56 2NIIGATA7 Jul 13/25 52 2FUKUSHIMA6

Nisinokomatimusume(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KOSAKU TOKUBETS 1-Win NAKAGO TOKUBETS 1-Win ORIHIME SHO 1-Win
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.5 10th /18 No.14 Fav.14 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 8 6th /11 No. 3 Fav.11 10th /11 No.12 Fav.11 9th /13 No. 4 Fav.10

7 13 Nishino Hanamusume Bay Masaki Matsuyama CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 442 +4 K Nagahama 54.0 438 -2 S Imamura 54.0 440 +2 M Sugihara 56.0 438 +6 S Imamura 56.0 432 -6 T Ono 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.9

Nishiyama Stud Total 1.0.0.18 ALLT 1.0.0.18 ----------10---- 3-3-3 35.8F 36.8-34.9 13-13-12 35.4F 34.9-35.6 7-8-8 33.3F 36.4-33.9 10-10 34.5F 34.8-33.5 10-9-8 36.3F 35.6-36.1
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 2 Ten Miracle Star(J(1.1) Vaselina(JPN)(1.1) Shadow Meteor(JPN)(0.5) Estupenda(JPN)(2.5) Mirada Caliente(JP(1.2)
Danon Ballade M5 47 6,850,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 21/25 54 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 27/25 52 2NIIGATA2 Jun 14/25 53 3TOKYO3 Mar 8/25 55 2NAKAYAMA3 Dec 1/24 54 4CHUKYO2

Astrud(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 14th /16 No. 6 Fav.11 12th /16 No.13 Fav.11 14th /18 No.15 Fav.12 8th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 6th /18 No. 5 Fav. 5

7 14 Do The Bosanova Dark Bay Shoichiro Wada CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 418 +2 D Sasaki 56.0 416 -2 G Maruyama 56.0 418 +12 Y Ishikawa 56.0 406 -4 D Sasaki 56.0 410 -10 C Lemaire 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6

Mitsuishi Kawakami Bokujo Total 1.0.0.8 ALLT 1.0.0.8 ---------------- 14-14 33.6F 33.7-34.1 5-5 35.1F 33.8-34.9 4-4 35.4F 35.0-35.0 5-5-4 36.3F 34.6-36.1 4-3 34.9F 34.3-34.4
Yoshimasa Ema <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Tamakazura(JPN)(1.4) Garnet Wink(JPN)(0.8) Evening Tide(JPN)(0.9) And I Love Her(IRE(0.6) Gloria Laus(JPN)(0.9)
Suave Richard M5 60 9,730,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 Aug 3/25 60 1SAPPORO4 Jul 13/25 56 1HAKODATE10 Feb 8/25 53 1KOKURA5 Dec 15/24 52 7KYOTO6 Aug 18/24 54 2SAPPORO4

Sonic Drive(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win ADACHIYAMA TOKU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 6 5th /14 No. 6 Fav. 5 10th /14 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /18 No. 6 Fav.14 10th /13 No. 6 Fav. 2

8 15 Hawker Hurricane Dark Bay Katsunori Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.3 458 +6 Y Kitamura 56.0 452 +12 H Wada 53.0 440 -6 Y Fujioka 55.0 446 0 Y Fujioka 54.0 446 +6 Y Kawada 53.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2 2600m Turf Good 2:45.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3

Shirai Stud Farm Total 1.0.1.6 ALLT 1.0.1.6 ---------------- 4-3-3 35.7F 35.8-35.6 8-7-8 34.5F 34.6-35.8 8-8-6 37.3F 36.4-36.5 11-12-11 35.2F 35.4-35.5 3-3-2 36.2F 36.5-35.3
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Fairylike(JPN)(0.5) Rod Horn(JPN)(0.6) Circle of Joy(JPN)(1.3) Culminale(JPN)(0.7) Win Lupinus(JPN)(1.1)
Nadal F4 35 9,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 31 1KYOTO1 Dec 14/25 43 5HANSHIN4 Aug 30/25 50 4CHUKYO3 Aug 2/25 43 3CHUKYO3 May 25/25 26 2KYOTO10

O K Angel(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
51.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /10 No. 6 Fav. 7 12th /12 No. 5 Fav. 5 7th /10 No. 6 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 6 16th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

8 16 Curiosity Chestnut Kazuhide Sasada CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 450 +4 R Takasugi 55.0 446 +12 Y Take 55.0 434 -6 A Tomita 53.0 440 0 R Takasugi 54.0 440 +4 Y Take 55.0
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.7 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:56.0

Yano Bokujo Total 1.1.1.5 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----10----12---- 7-3-3 44.0F 37.3-37.3 7-7-8 40.2F 37.6-38.3 5-7-7 38.1F 38.7-37.1 6-6-2 37.9F 37.5-38.4 9-12-14 41.1F 35.8-36.9
Ken Ono <--[Closer] ALLD 1.1.1.4 2 W 0 0 1 1 Queen's Chocolat(J(7.0) Mahana(JPN)(2.6) Okeanis(JPN)(2.5) Schone Augen(JPN)(-0.2) Julnar(JPN)(5.4)

KOKURA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  60   9   7   2  42 0.150 0.267
 2 Lord Kanaloa  33   6   3   1  23 0.182 0.273
 3 Real Steel  19   4   1   4  10 0.211 0.263
 4 Bricks and Mortar  25   3   5   2  15 0.120 0.320
 5 Maurice  36   3   2   2  29 0.083 0.139
 6 Mikki Rocket  12   3   2   0   7 0.250 0.417
 7 Kizuna  33   3   1   5  24 0.091 0.121
 8 Rulership  29   2   2   0  25 0.069 0.138
 9 Admire Mars   5   2   1   0   2 0.400 0.600
10 Kinshasa no Kiseki   6   2   0   0   4 0.333 0.333
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January 25, 2026 KOKURA 8R  F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


